
Barton (13-18) -vs- Shorter (11-23)
3/21/2026 at Rome, Ga. (Alto Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Madison Bishop (3-11)
Loss: Haley Inman (8-10)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: Noon   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 100   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Barton 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 9 1
Shorter 0 2 2 0 0 0 X 4 8 0

Barton 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Makenzie Cyzick cf 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Madison Mercer 2b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Savannah Olson 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Makenzie Burroughs rf 3 0 0 0 0 3 2
Alexis Bicondova lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
McKenzie Holloway c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Elana Griffin dp 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Keira Farmer 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
MacKenzie Taylor ss 3 1 2 1 0 0 1
Haley Inman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 9 2 0 8 5

2B: Makenzie Cyzick (1); Alexis Bicondova (1)
SH: Keira Farmer (1)
SB: Makenzie Cyzick (1); Madison Mercer (1); MacKenzie Taylor (1)
E: Keira Farmer (1)

Shorter 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ashton Stevens cf 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
Anna Sanders dp 4 0 1 2 0 1 2
Alex Hollingsworth c 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Rylee Gattis 1b 3 1 2 0 0 0 1
Lizzy Mitchell ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Katie Williams rf 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Kiley Arnold 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Esperanza Reyes lf 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
Joelna Arnold 2b 3 1 2 1 0 0 1
Madison Bishop p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 4 8 4 5 2 6

SH: Ashton Stevens (1); Lizzy Mitchell (1)
SB: Ashton Stevens (2)
CS: Ashton Stevens (1)
DP: 1

Barton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Haley Inman (L, 8-10) 6.0 8 4 3 5 2 0 0 0 0 22 29 8 5 88
Totals 8 4 3 5 2 0 0 0 0 22 29 8 5 88

Shorter IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Madison Bishop (W, 3-11) 7.0 9 3 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 28 29 5 7 82
Totals 9 3 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 28 29 5 7 82



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Barton - Top of 1st BAR SHO
Makenzie Cyzick struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFFS). 0 0
Madison Mercer singled to left center (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Savannah Olson struck out looking (2-2 SBSBK). 0 0
Madison Mercer stole second. 0 0
Makenzie Burroughs struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 0 0

Shorter - Bottom of 1st BAR SHO
Ashton Stevens walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Ashton Stevens stole second. 0 0
Anna Sanders flied out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Alex Hollingsworth flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Rylee Gattis singled to shortstop (0-2 KFF); Ashton Stevens advanced to third. 0 0
Lizzy Mitchell reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Rylee Gattis out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Barton - Top of 2nd BAR SHO
Alexis Bicondova doubled to right center (2-2 SBBF). 0 0
McKenzie Holloway flied out to rf (1-1 BF); Alexis Bicondova advanced to third. 0 0
Elana Griffin grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB); Alexis Bicondova advanced to home on a fielder's choice. 0 0
Keira Farmer singled to pitcher (2-1 BBK). 0 0
MacKenzie Taylor reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 FB); Keira Farmer out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Shorter - Bottom of 2nd BAR SHO
Katie Williams singled to right field (2-2 KBFFB). 0 0
Kiley Arnold lined out to cf (1-2 SBS). 0 0
Esperanza Reyes flied out to p (0-1 F). 0 0
Joelna Arnold reached first on an error by 3b (1-1 KB); Katie Williams advanced to second. 0 0
Ashton Stevens singled to third base (0-1 F); Joelna Arnold advanced to second; Katie Williams advanced to
third. 0 0
Anna Sanders singled to right field, out at second rf to 2b, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Ashton Stevens advanced to third;
Joelna Arnold scored, unearned; Katie Williams scored. 0 2

Barton - Top of 3rd BAR SHO
Makenzie Cyzick grounded out to ss (1-2 FBF). 0 2
Madison Mercer singled (0-0). 0 2
Savannah Olson struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 0 2
Makenzie Burroughs struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 2

Shorter - Bottom of 3rd BAR SHO
Alex Hollingsworth walked (3-2 KBBBKFFFFB). 0 2
Rylee Gattis singled to right field (0-1 F); Alex Hollingsworth advanced to second. 0 2
Lizzy Mitchell grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Rylee Gattis advanced to second; Alex Hollingsworth advanced
to third. 0 2
Katie Williams walked (3-2 BFBFFBFFFFFFFB). 0 2
Kiley Arnold flied out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 2
Esperanza Reyes walked, RBI (3-2 FKBBFBB); Katie Williams advanced to second; Rylee Gattis advanced to
third; Alex Hollingsworth scored. 0 3
Joelna Arnold singled to left field, RBI (2-2 FBFB); Esperanza Reyes advanced to second; Katie Williams
advanced to third, out at home 3b to c; Rylee Gattis scored. 0 4

Barton - Top of 4th BAR SHO
Alexis Bicondova struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBFFFS). 0 4
McKenzie Holloway struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 4



Elana Griffin flied out to p (0-2 KK). 0 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Shorter - Bottom of 4th BAR SHO
Ashton Stevens singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 4
Ashton Stevens stole second. 0 4
Anna Sanders struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 4
Ashton Stevens out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 4
Alex Hollingsworth walked (3-2 KKBBFBFFFB). 0 4
Rylee Gattis lined out to cf (0-0). 0 4

Barton - Top of 5th BAR SHO
Keira Farmer flied out to c (0-0). 0 4
MacKenzie Taylor singled (1-2 SFB). 0 4
Makenzie Cyzick singled (0-1 K); MacKenzie Taylor advanced to second. 0 4
Makenzie Cyzick stole second; MacKenzie Taylor stole third. 0 4
Madison Mercer grounded out to ss (2-2 BSBFFF). 0 4
Savannah Olson flied out to rf (2-1 FBB). 0 4

Shorter - Bottom of 5th BAR SHO
Lizzy Mitchell grounded out to p (0-1 F). 0 4
Katie Williams struck out swinging (3-2 FFBBFBS). 0 4
Kiley Arnold grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 4

Barton - Top of 6th BAR SHO
Makenzie Burroughs struck out swinging (2-2 FKFBBS). 0 4
Alexis Bicondova grounded out to p (2-2 KKBB). 0 4
McKenzie Holloway grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 4

Shorter - Bottom of 6th BAR SHO
Esperanza Reyes flied out to ss (0-0). 0 4
Joelna Arnold singled to shortstop, advanced to second on the throw (2-1 FBB). 0 4
Ashton Stevens grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Joelna Arnold advanced to third. 0 4
Anna Sanders lined out to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 4

Barton - Top of 7th BAR SHO
Elana Griffin singled (0-0). 0 4
Keira Farmer out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Elana Griffin advanced to second. 0 4
MacKenzie Taylor singled to center field, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (0-1 F); Elana Griffin scored. 1 4
Makenzie Cyzick doubled to center field, RBI (0-1 S); MacKenzie Taylor scored. 2 4
Madison Mercer flied into double play lf (0-1 F); Makenzie Cyzick out on the play. 2 4

Shorter - Bottom of 7th BAR SHO


